

SB008_L.015

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

SB22-008 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "**regional**".
- 2 Page 4, line 24, strike "NAVIGATOR OFFICE" and substitute "NAVIGATORS".
- 3 Page 4, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute:
 - 4 "(6) THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION SHALL DESIGNATE
 - 5 FOUR FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES AS FOSTER CARE STUDENT
 - 6 NAVIGATORS TO ASSIST PROSPECTIVE".
- 7 Page 5, strike lines 2 through 10 and substitute "OF HIGHER EDUCATION.
- 8 THE NAVIGATORS SHALL WORK".
- 9 Page 5, line 13, strike "WITHIN THE NAVIGATOR'S REGION".
- 10 Page 5, line 14, strike "THE" and substitute "A".
- 11 Page 5, line 16, strike "THE" and substitute "A".

** ** ** ** **